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DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS
Summary of Coal Purchases
Twelve Months Ended March 2023 & 2022

Month
April 2022
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
January 2023
February
March

Total (Sum L1:L12)

Month
April 2021
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
January 2022
February
March

Total (Sum L1:L12)

Tons
Net Spot
Contract Purchase and Total
(Tons) Sales (Tons) (Tons)
195,089 0 195,089
219,721 0 219,721
181,643 0 181,643
180,568 0 180,568
294,968 0 294,968
290,855 0 290,855
221,035 0 221,035
196,347 0 196,347
209,311 0 209,311
243,212 0 243,212
183,508 0 183,508
134,982 0 134,982
2,551,239 0 2,551,239
Net Spot
Contract Purchase and Total
(Tons) Sales (Tons) (Tons)
159,723 36,359 196,082
98,095 0 98,095
147,937 0 147,937
169,614 24,638 194,252
73,921 168,609 242,530
133,922 121,974 255,896
122,146 86,378 208,524
136,575 148,046 284,621
48,856 208,029 256,885
61,357 158,119 219,476
168,791 83,853 252,644
252,259 35,831 288,090
1,573,196 1,071,836 2,645,032
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DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS
Summary of Gas Purchases

Twelve Months Ended March 2023 & 2022

MBTUs

Month
April 2022
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
January 2023
February
March

Total (Sum L1:L12)

Month
April 2021
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
January 2022
February
March

Total (Sum L14:L25)

MBTUs
10,984,322
11,370,013
14,917,793
19,749,392
20,076,944
14,829,208
11,946,974
15,663,558
18,046,511
17,017,119
14,242,205
10,733,155

179,577,194

MBTUs

9,833,075
10,394,016
14,427,637
16,994,787
16,866,819
13,052,405
12,424,350
14,950,650
15,166,665
17,956,480
16,578,138
15,924,389

174,569,411
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