## DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS Summary of Coal Purchases Twelve Months Ended March 2023 & 2022 Tons

		Net Spot		
<u>Line</u>		<u>Contract</u>	Purchase and	<u>Total</u>
<u>No.</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>(Tons)</u>	Sales (Tons)	(Tons)
1	April 2022	195,089	0	195,089
2	May	219,721	0	219,721
3	June	181,643	0	181,643
4	July	180,568	0	180,568
5	August	294,968	0	294,968
6	September	290,855	0	290,855
7	October	221,035	0	221,035
8	November	196,347	0	196,347
9	December	209,311	0	209,311
10	January 2023	243,212	0	243,212
11	February	183,508	0	183,508
12	March	134,982	0	134,982
13	Total (Sum L1:L12)	2,551,239	0	2,551,239

		Net Spot		
		<u>Contract</u>	Purchase and	<u>Total</u>
Line No.	<u>Month</u>	<u>(Tons)</u>	Sales (Tons)	(Tons)
14	April 2021	159,723	36,359	196,082
15	May	98,095	0	98,095
16	June	147,937	0	147,937
17	July	169,614	24,638	194,252
18	August	73,921	168,609	242,530
19	September	133,922	121,974	255,896
20	October	122,146	86,378	208,524
21	November	136,575	148,046	284,621
22	December	48,856	208,029	256,885
23	January 2022	61,357	158,119	219,476
24	February	168,791	83,853	252,644
25	March	252,259	35,831	288,090
26	Total (Sum L1:L12)	1,573,196	1,071,836	2,645,032

## DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS Summary of Gas Purchases Twelve Months Ended March 2023 & 2022 MBTUs

<u>Line</u>		
<u>No.</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>MBTUs</u>
1	April 2022	10,984,322
2	May	11,370,013
3	June	14,917,793
4	July	19,749,392
5	August	20,076,944
6	September	14,829,208
7	October	11,946,974
8	November	15,663,558
9	December	18,046,511
10	January 2023	17,017,119
11	February	14,242,205
12	March	10,733,155
13	Total (Sum L1:L12)	179,577,194
<u>Line</u>		
<u>No.</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>MBTUs</u>
14	April 2021	9,833,075
15	May	10,394,016
16	June	14,427,637
17	July	16,994,787
18	August	16,866,819
19	September	13,052,405
20	October	12,424,350
21	November	14,950,650
22	December	15,166,665
23	January 2022	17,956,480
24	February	16,578,138
25	March	15,924,389
26	Total (Sum L14:L25)	174,569,411